Schottky Barrier Chip Diode Series - 0805
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
6
Features
■ Lead free as standard
■ RoHS compliant*

(Vr = 40 V) (Vr = 25 V) (Vr = 30 V) (Vr = 45 V) (Vr = 30 V) (Vr = 45 V)
Electrical Characteristics (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
How To Order
CD  0805 - B  01  30  L
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
• 0805
Model
B = Schottky Barrier Series
Average Forward Current (Io) Code
003 = 30 mA
01 = 100 mA
02 = 200 mA
(Code x 1000 mA  = Average Forward Current)
Reverse Voltage (VR) Code
30 = 30 V
40 = 40 V
45 = 45 V
Forward Voltage Suffix
L = Low Forward Voltage Vf (CD0805-B0130L)
Parameter Symbol
CD0805- CD0805- CD0805- CD0805- CD0805- CD0805-
Unit
B00340 B0130 B0130L B0145 B0230 B0245
Repetitive Peak
Reverse Voltage
VRRM 45 30 35 50 35 50 V
Reverse Voltage VR 40 30 30 45 30 45 V
Average Forward Current Io 30 100 100 100 200 200 mA
Forward Current,
Surge Peak
Isurge 500* 1000* 1000* 1000* 3000* 3000* mA
Power Dissipation PD 200 300 300 300 300 250 mW
Storage Temperature TSTG -40 to +125 °C
Junction Temperature TJ -40 to +125 °C
Absolute Ratings (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
* Condition: 8.3 ms single half sine-wave superimposed on rate load
(JEDEC method).
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
Use CD1005-xxxx products as an
alternative.
OBSOLETE
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
CD0805-B00340..............................................................................B2
CD0805-B0130................................................................................B1
CD0805-B0130L..............................................................................B3
CD0805-B0145................................................................................B4
CD0805-B0230................................................................................B5
CD0805-B0245................................................................................B6
Schottky Barrier Chip Diode Series - 0805
Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
Physical Specifications
Typical Part Marking
Case..........................................................0805(2012) Molded plastic
Terminals ......................Solder plated, solderable per MIL-STD-750,
Method 2026
Polarity ....................................................Indicated by cathode band
Mounting Position ........................................................................Any
Weight ............................................0.000159 ounces / 0.0045 grams
Dimension 0805
A
2.00 - 2.20
(0.079 - 0.087)
B
1.20 - 1.40
(0.047 - 0.055)
C